                                              Data/Spec Sheet
VN-SAN
Storage Area Network Device
Enterprise-class, iSCSI storage device can be located locally •
or remotely via network connection
Scalable storage with units from 8 to 42 drive bays•
Energy-efficient idle mode conserves power, but provides •

(without  drives): 8-bay: 45 lb. (20.4 kg) approximately.
14-bay: 60 lb. (27.3 kg) approximately.
42-bay: 73 lb. (33 kg) approximately.
Mechanical
Operating
Temperature: 32° to 104°F (0° to 40°C).
Humidity: Up to 95% relative, non-condensing.
Environmental
Warranty
3 years parts and labor.
Note: Vicon requires the use of uninterruptible power supply systems
(UPS) to prevent voltage fluctuations that can affect operation and
cause damage to the equipment. Failure to comply voids the warranty.
Ordering Information
Description Model Number
8-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (8) 1000 GB drives, 6.5 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-8-1000
8-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (8) 2000 GB drives, 14 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-8-2000
14-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (14) 1000 GB drives, 12.3 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-14-1000
14-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (14) 2000 GB drives, 22 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-14-2000
42-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (42) 1000 GB drives, 36 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-42-1000
42-bay ViconNet SAN Storage unit. Includes (42) 2000 GB drives, 68 TB usable storage, configured for RAID 5. VN-SAN-42-2000